

## NCADA Membership Plus...

## **Sustaining Member Benefits**

Sustaining Membership is a voluntarily contribution in addition to the annual member dues investment. Sustaining Members help provide needed financial support to NCADA programs and enable us to accomplish the goals outlined in our mission statement.

You are invited to **Join** as a new Sustaining Member, **Renew** your Sustaining Membership, or **Upgrade** your Sustaining Membership. Below are new contribution levels and benefits.

All Sustaining Members are given priority placement in online practice area directory, according to level.

Master \$ 200	<ul> <li>Name Recognition on Sustaining Members Honor Roll in printed materials and online</li> <li>Badge Ribbon Recognition at NCADA programs &amp; events</li> <li>Complimentary registration for 1 online CLE course on NCADA Web-Ed*</li> <li>Invitation to the Fall NCADA Board of Directors dinner</li> </ul>
Barrister \$ 100	<ul> <li>Name Recognition on Sustaining Members Honor Roll in printed materials and online</li> <li>Badge Ribbon Recognition at NCADA programs &amp; events</li> <li>10% discount for 1 online CLE course at NCADA Web-Ed*</li> </ul>
Solicitor \$ 50	<ul> <li>Name Recognition on Sustaining Members Honor Roll in printed materials and online</li> <li>Badge Ribbon Recognition at NCADA programs &amp; events</li> </ul>

## **Our Mission**

The North Carolina Association of Defense Attorneys brings together civil trial attorneys to promote the administration of justice, the exchange of information, ideas, and litigation techniques, and to strengthen the practice, improve the skills, and enhance the knowledge of lawyers who defend individuals and represent businesses in North Carolina.

Participation in this program is easy. Simply add the Sustaining Membership amount, at the level of your choice, to your annual membership dues investment payment which is mailed every January. Or, drop a check in the mail to us! Make checks payable to NCADA and mail to: 4030 Wake Forest Road, Suite 203, Raleigh, NC 27609. Please be sure to note in the memo line Sustaining Membership contribution. Contact us at <u>admin@ncada.org</u> or 919-239-4463.

\*NCADA Web-Ed is being built now!